
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1227

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:7/19/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/7/2021 12/7/2021

Title: Chief Administrative Office, Emergency Medical Services and Emergency Preparedness and
Response Division, recommending the Board:
1) Make a finding in accordance with County Ordinance 5116, Title 3, Chapter 3.13, Section 3.13.30
that the work provided by NBS Government Finance Group for the provision of annual tax roll billing
consulting services for County Service Areas 3 and 7 requires specialty skills and qualifications not
expressly identified in County classifications are involved in the performance of the work; and
2) Authorize the Chair to execute Amendment I to Agreement 3396, increasing the total not-to-exceed
(NTE) $99,948.71 for a new total NTE of $219,948.71 for services and extending the term through
December 31, 2024.

FUNDING: County Service Areas 3 and 7.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - 3396 Amd I PE, 2. B - 3396 Amd I BR, 3. C - Fully Executed 3396, 4. Executed Amd I to
Agreement 3396

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/7/2021 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

